PRELIMINARY
3.3V and 2.5V, "Half-Brick"
50 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Dual Output
Mixed Voltage, BCP Models
Features DATEL's BCP "half-brick" series has expanded to include dual-output, 3.3V and
2.5V DC/DC converters. The BCP-3.3/15-2.5/15-D24 (18-36V input) and BCP-3.3/15-
2.5/15-D48 (36-75V input) are fully isolated DC/DC converters housed in standard

& ERROR AMP
5 0 W ,  D U A L  O U T P U T ,  M I X E D - V O L T A G E  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R SXCP Series
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
V1 Nominal Output Voltage: 3.3 Volts
BCP 15- D48-
Input Voltage Range:
    D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
    D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)I1 Maximum Output Current: 15A
Dual Output/
Standard Half-Brick Package
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
2.5 15/ - N
V2 Nominal Output Voltage: 2.5 Volts I2 Maximum Output Current: 15A
Add "N" or "S" suffi x
as desired
Part Number Suffi xes
BCP 50 Watt DC/DC's are designed so an On/Off Control function,
with either positive polarity (no suffi x) or negative polarity ("N"suffi x),
or a Sync function ("S" suffi x) can be added in the pin 3 position.
No Suffi x  On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 3
N                On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 3
S                Sync function on pin 3
BCP-3.3/15-2.5/15-D24
             3.3                 15                 50                100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%
24              18-36         70/2610           80%             82%          C30, P39
                                     2.5                 15                 50                100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%
BCP-3.3/15-2.5/15-D48
             3.3                 15                 50                100             ±0.2%           ±0.5%
48              36-75         35/1310           80%             82%          C30, P39
                                     2.5                 15                 50                100             ±0.2%           ±0.6%
Output Input
 R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.) Effi ciency ➅ Package
  VOUT IOUT ➄       VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃   (Case,
 Model (Volts) (Amps) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)
 Pin Function P39 Pin Function P39
 1 –Input 6 3.3V Return
 2 Case (Baseplate) 7 +3.3V Output
 3 On/Off Control 8 2.5V Trim
 4 +Input 9 2.5V Return
 5 3.3V Trim 10 +2.5V Output
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Optional Heat Sink (Part Number HS-CPLP2) *
I/O Connections
2.000
(50.80)
2.30
(58.42)
1.900
(48.26)
2.40
(60.96)
0.20
(5.08)0.147 DIA. (3.734)
(4 PLACES)
0.20
(5.08)
0.50 (12.70) TYP.
051 (12.95) MAX.
0.10
(2.54)
TOP VIEW
MATERIAL: BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 MOUNTING SCREWS AND 0.009 (0.229)
THICK THERMAL PAD INCLUDED
3.50
(88.90)
0.75
(19.05)
0.20
(5.08)
0.140 THRU AND COUNTERSINK
90˚ TO 0.26 (4 PLACES)
2.000